Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TVBxxxNSA-L 90  70 100  50 150  150  90 22 500 2000
Notes: *Lightning current wave forms for applicable industry specification.
 ITSM, peak on-state surge current is measured at 60 Hz, one cycle.
 di/dt: critical rate-of-rise of on-state current (pulsed power amplifier Vmax = 600V; C = 30µF).
 dV/dt: critical rate-of-rise of off-stage voltage (linear wave form, VD = rated VBO, Tj = 25°C
Table SB1 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number VDM Max. (V) VBO Max. (V) IH Min. (mA) VT Max. (V)
C1 (Typ)
50VDC Bias
C2 (Typ)
2VDC Bias
Off-State
Current
VD2=VDM
(μA)
TVB058NSA-L 58 77 150 4 44 84 5
TVB065NSA-L 65 88 150 4 41 79 5
TVB075NSA-L 75 98 150 4 34 65 5
TVB090NSA-L 90 130 150 4 31 58 5
TVB120NSA-L 120 160 150 4 24 46 5
TVB140NSA-L 140 180 150 4 23 44 5
TVB170NSA-L 170 220 150 4 20 39 5
TVB180NSA-L 180 240 150 4 19 37 5
TVB190NSA-L 190 260 150 4 19 36 5
TVB220NSA-L 220 300 150 4 17 33 5
TVB275NSA-L 275 350 150 4 15 31 5
TVB320NSA-L 320 400 150 4 14 27 5
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
 VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
 VBO measured at 100V/µs.
 C1 measured at 1 MHz with a 50 VDC bias.